

## Scanfil plc's Annual Report 2024 was published

28.3.2025 09:00:00 EET | Scanfil Oyj | Annual Financial Report

Scanfil plc Stock Exchange Release March 28, 2025 at 9.00 a.m. EET

## Scanfil plc's Annual Report 2024 was published

The Annual Report 2024 includes Annual Review, Board of Directors' Report, Financial Statements, Auditor's Report, Corporate Governance Statement, and Remuneration Report. The Board of Directors' Report includes a Sustainability Statement, which was prepared in accordance with the Corporate Sustainability Reporting Directive (CSRD).

The Financial Statements was published under the European Single Electronic Format (ESEF) reporting requirements as XHTML file. The audit firm Ernst & Young Oy has provided an independent auditor's reasonable assurance report on Scanfil's ESEF Financial Statements.

The Annual Report is attached to this release as PDF and XHTML files. Annual Report is also available here.

Further information:

Pasi Hiedanpää Director, Investor Relations and Communications email: pasi.hiedanpaa@scanfil.com

tel. +358 50 378 2228

Scanfil plc is the largest European stock-listed Electronics Manufacturing Service company (EMS) with EUR 780 million turnover in 2024. It serves global industry leaders in Industrial, Energy & Cleantech as well as the Medtech & Life Science customer segments. Scanfil's objective is to increase customer value by helping them to become more competitive and to be their global, preferred supply chain, and long-term manufacturing partner. <a href="https://www.scanfil.com">www.scanfil.com</a>

## **Attachments**

- Download announcement as PDF.pdf
- Scanfil Annual Report 2024.pdf
- 7437004XD6U0FFDCT507-2024-12-31-en.zip